
In accordance with Act 84 of 1986 (The Sunshine Act) 65PS279 public notice is hereby given: 
Revised September 18, 2023:  

Sylvan Heights Science Charter School 2023-2024 School Year  

 Board of Trustees Meetings (all meetings will begin at 6:00 pm) 
• Monday, July 17, 2023 
• Monday, August 21, 2023 
• Monday, September 18, 2023 
• Tuesday, October 17, 2023 * (begin meeting on Tuesdays) 
• Tuesday, November 21, 2023  
• Tuesday, December 19, 2023 
• Tuesday, January 23, 2024 
• Tuesday, February 20, 2024 
• Tuesday, March 19, 2024 
• Tuesday, April 16, 2024 
• Tuesday, May 21, 2024 
• Tuesday, June 25, 2024 

 

 Sylvan Heights Science Charter School Board of Trustee Committee 
Meetings: 

• Finance and Facilities Committee (meetings held at 6:00 PM) 
o August 7, 2023 
o September 11, 2023 
o October 9, 2023  
o November 6, 2023 
o January 8, 2024 
o February 5, 2024 
o March 4, 2024 
o April 8, 2024 
o May 6, 2024 
o June 10, 2024 

 
 



In accordance with Act 84 of 1986 (The Sunshine Act) 65PS279 public notice is hereby given: 
Revised September 18, 2023:  

• By-Laws & Policy Committee (meetings held at 5:30 PM): 
o July 13, 2023  
o September 14, 2023 
o October 6, 2023 
o December 7, 2023  
o March 7, 2024  
o May 2, 2024  

                           
• Personnel Committee (meetings held at 5:30 PM) 

o August 9, 2023 
o December 13, 2023 
o March 13, 2024 
o May 15, 2024 

 
• Nominating Committee (meeting held at 5:30 PM) 

o August 2, 2023 
o September 6, 2023  
o October 4, 2023  
o November 1, 2023  
o April 3, 2024  
o June 5, 2024  

 

Meetings are held at Sylvan Heights Science Charter School, 915 South 13th Street, Harrisburg, PA 17104 
and are open to the public. Those wishing to make public comments in writing may email the school at 
publiccomment@shscs.org, or mail comments to Sylvan Heights Science Charter School, 915 S. 13th 
Street, Harrisburg, Pa 17104, attention Public Comment. Please see our school’s website at 
www.shscs.org more information.  

 

mailto:publiccomment@shscs.org
http://www.shscs.org/

